

A Multimedia Copyright Protection Company

Hereby, Titanium Publications, LLC, the main copyright holder for the contents produced under the brands:

Hypnolust.com

distributed via.......The respective Websites via the designated member area...open to age verified paying customersdeclare Degban Ltd as the Copyright Protection Agent to protect contents produced under the brand..Indicated above. by Titanium Publications, LLC

This assignment gives Degban Ltd. the power and the permission to execute legally permissible actions against any person or entity that is:

- Infringing the copyrights in regards to aforementioned brand.
- Assisting in infringement of copyright in regards to aforementioned brand.
- Misusing the brand or products of aforementioned brand and copyright holders generally or in regards to the terms of service and sales.

These actions include but are not limited to contacting concerned legal bodies or private and public entities involved and concerned. This assignment allows Degban Ltd. to communicate such concerns with involved or suspected persons or entities. This assignment is valid parallel to the validity of the contract between Degban Ltd and Titanium Publications, LLC. This assignment does not grant right or shift the responsibility of seeking judgment against suspected persons by Degban Ltd. from a court of law.

Signature of Copyright holder or authorized representative:

Company: Titanium Publications, LLC

Address: 513 Central Ave., Sarasota, FL 34243

Telephone: 916.244.2364

Email: titaniumpublications@gmail.com

Website: <u>Hypnolust.com</u> DATE: 2012.02.12

Suite 12412, Second Floor, 145-157 St John Street, London EC1V 4PY United Kingdom Phone: +44 02031298795 Fax : +44 02033573100